EBITDA 400.1 454.0 482.1 469.3 471.2

22

1. Income Statement (Continued)
FY09

$ Million
FY10

$ Million
FY11

$ Million
FY12

$ Million
FY13

$ Million

Depreciation and Amortisation 15.0 18.9 23.3 27.6 30.4

EBIT 385.1 435.1 458.8 441.7 440.8

Net Interest Income 19.7 12.8 20.8 20.6 13.1

Net Interest on Participants’ Balances 32.8 16.5 16.7 19.9 31.0

Dividend Revenue 7.1 8.1 9.9 9.3 9.4

Interest and Dividend Income 59.6 37.4 47.4 49.8 53.5

Underlying Profit Before  Tax 444.7 472.5 506.2 491.5 494.3

Income Tax Expense (131.1) (139.9) (149.6) (145.3) (146.1)

Underlying Profit After  Tax 313.6 332.6 356.6 346.2 348.2

Less Significant Items

Merger Expenses - - (4.4) - -

Other Significant Items - (6.4) (1.7) (9.1) -

Tax Credit on Significant Items - 1.9 1.8 2.1 -

Statutory Profit After  Tax 313.6 328.1 352.3 339.2 348.2

23

2. Pro Forma Income Statement – Impact of Capital Raising

Actual
FY13

$ Million

Impact of
Entitlement

Offer

Pro Forma – Following
Capital Raising

FY13
$ Million

Operating Revenue 617.4 617.4

Cash Operating Expenses 146.2 146.2

EBITDA 471.2 471.2

Depreciation and Amortisation 30.4 30.4

EBIT 440.8 440.8

Interest and Dividend  53.5 24.2 77.7

Profit Before Tax 494.3 24.2 518.5

Income Tax Expense (146.1) (7.3) (153.4)

Profit After Tax 348.2 16.9 365.1

Statutory Net Profit 348.2 16.9 365.1

EBITDA Margin 76.3% 76.3%

24

3. Balance Sheet
30 Jun 09
$ Million

30 Jun 10
$ Million

 30 Jun 11
$ Million

30 Jun 12
$ Million

30 Jun 13
$ Million

Assets

Cash and Available-For-Sale Financial Assets 4,019.5 3,716.8 3,318.6 3,696.2 4,496.2

Goodwill 2,262.8 2,262.8 2,262.8 2,262.8 2,317.6

Investments 172.2 206.4 213.9 162.1 185.6

Other Assets 332.3 434.8 369.2 406.1 369.3

Total Assets 6,786.8 6,620.8 6,182.5 6,527.2 7,368.7

Liabilities

Amounts Owing to Participants 3,608.6 2,990.2 2,516.4 2,939.6 3,753.1

Borrowings 100.0 250.0 250.0 250.0 -

Other Liabilities 304.8 459.3 395.0 342.6 293.8